2011 COACHING AND TEAM MANAGERS :

	Team
	Coach
	Assistant  Coach
	Team Manager
	Contact- mob
	Email

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	U9 REDS
	James Hird
	Chris Sinclair
	Deirdre Thornton
	0411390069
	hidint@hotmail.com

	U9 BLACKS
	Chris Hanrahan
	Richard Phillips
	Vanessa Bede
	0418 396 902 
	vanessa@acceleratorcommunications.com.au 

	U9 BLUES
	Andrew Dalgleish
	Justin Long
	Lisa McLellan
	0417 058 228
	l.mclellan@bigpond.com

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	U10 REDS
	Chris Sinclair
	James Hird
	Kate French
	0425 740 144 
	Kate Ffrench [nickkate@bigpond.net.au]

	U10 BLUES
	Mark Kellett
	Peter Spargo
	Michael O'Connor
	0412 075 061
	moconnor@vicbar.com.au

	U10 BLACKS
	Greg Beilby
	Kim McPherson
	Peter Robenstone
	0419104969
	robenstone@gmail.com

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	U11 REDS
	Chris Faulkner
	Adam Molnar
	Shana Molnar
	0414 503 702
	shanamolnar@bigpond.com

	U11 BLACKS
	Jonathan Wood-Freeman
	Adam Francis
	Andrea Gray
	0438 099 243
	andrea.gray@optusnet.com.au

	U11 BLUES
	Will Russell
	Andy Hay
	Pauline Hallam
	0412 121 511 
	jendix@onthe.net.au

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	U12
	Steve Zayler
	Ed Hughes
	Mark Dixon
	0403 024 414
	marcdixon@netspace.net.au

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	U13 WHITE
	Craig Baker
	Con Papageorg
	Steve O'Brien
	0418 736 443
	steveo@dnstech.com.au

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	U13 RED
	Chris De Campo
	Pete Sitch
	Rachel Bartels
	0414 884 414
	rach_bartels@hotmail.com

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	U14
	Mike Poynter
	Nigel Bainger 
	Anthony Grimwade
	0418 382 226
	agrimwade@rtedgar.com.au

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	U15
	John Costa
	Rod Johnstone
	Peter Dee
	0409 604 456
	peter.dee@sap.com


